

## **Cody's Waffles**

### **Ingredients & Allergen Information**

Updated March 2025

#### **Cooking Oil Spray:**

**Ingredients:** Sunflower Oil (51%), Water, Alcohol, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavouring, Thickener: Xanthan Gum

#### **WAFFLES:**

##### **Belgian Waffles**

**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT**, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Maize Starch, Butter **MILK** Powder, Raising Agent (E-341i, E-500ii), Buckwheat Flour, Dried Whole **EGG** Powder, Salt, **SOYA** Flour, Dried **EGG** Powder and Flavouring

##### **Gluten Free Belgian Liege Waffles:**

Gluten free self-raising flour: Flour Blend (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)

Buttermilk powder: 100% pure butter milk powder (**Milk**)

Granulated sugar, Sunflower oil, **Eggs**, Water.

## TOPPINGS & GRAZING ITEMS:

### Mini Fudge Pieces:

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **Milk** (**Milk** 56%, Sugar 44%), Palm Oil, Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Emulsifier: Glycerol Monostearate (from Palm), Flavouring, Salt.

May contain traces of **Soya**. For allergens including Cereals containing Gluten, see **bold** ingredients.

### Meringue

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Pasteurised **Egg** White

### Shortbread

**Ingredients:** Wheat Flour [**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Butter (**Milk**) (33%), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt

### Pink & White Mini Marshmallows:

**Ingredients:** Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant, Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrates, Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring.

May contain traces of **Milk, Soya**.

### **Honeycomb Pieces:**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.

### **Chocolate Brownie**

**Ingredients:** Rapeseed Oil, **Egg**, Sugar, Plain Chocolate (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (8%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk**, Lactose (**Milk**), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithins), Vanilla Extract), Flour Blend (Rice Flour, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Maize Flour, Buckwheat Flour), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), **Milk** Chocolate Chips (3%) (Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Dried Cream (**Milk**), Raising Agents (Monocalcium Phosphate, Potassium Carbonate), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.

### **Sweet Popcorn**

**Ingredients:** Maize, Sugar, Rapeseed Oil.

## SAUCES:

### Liquid Milk Hazelnut Chocolate:

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), HAZELNUT (10%), Powdered Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Powder), Skimmed MILK Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin) and Flavours.

Contains SOYA, HAZELNUT AND MILK. May Contain Traces of WHEAT and OTHER NUTS. **Allergens visible in Capital Letters, Bold and Underlined**

### Liquid Milk Chocolate:

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Powdered Chocolate 10% (Sugar, Cocoa Powder), LACTOSE, Whey MILK Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin), Flavours (MILK).

Contains SOYA AND MILK. May Contain Traces of WHEAT and NUTS. **Allergens visible in Capital Letters, Bold and Underlined**

### Liquid White Chocolate:

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Whole MILK Powder, Whey MILK Powder, White Chocolate 2% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder and Cocoa Butter), Emulsifier (E-322 SOYA Lecithin), Flavours.

Contains MILK AND SOYA. May Contain Traces of WHEAT and NUTS. **Allergens visible in Capital Letters, Bold and Underlined**

**Liquid Salted Caramel:**

**Ingredients:** Glucose-fructose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Caramel Powder (Sweet Whey (**MILK**), Butter (**MILK**), Maltodextrin, Sugar, Skimmed **MILK**), Modified Starch (E-1442), Salt, Preservative (E-202), Flavours, Acidulant (E-334).

**Allergy Advice:**

For allergens please see ingredients in **CAPITALS, BOLD** and **UNDERLINED**. May contain **GLUTEN, SOYA, NUTS** and products thereof.